Form PTO-1595

RECORI



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 6514-0011 (exp~4/94) 101092315 F0469ED-US To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original Documents of Cop 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hiroshi MIZUKAMI Name: **EXEDY Corporation** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \( \bar{\cup} \) Yes \( \bar{\cup} \) No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome City: Neyagawa-shi Prefecure: Osaka ☐ Change of Name Postal Code: 572-8570 ☐ Security Agreement Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?☐ Yes ☑ No Other Execution Date: June 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 28, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional Application numbers attached?☐ Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Robbins 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: SHINJYU An Intellectual ☐ Enclosed **Property Firm** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: c/o Shinjyu Global IP Counselors, LLP 19-2042 1233 Twentieth Street, N.W. Suite 700 City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James W. Judge Name of Person Signing 07/14/1999 DHGUYEN 00000039 192042 otal graphing of leges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 01 FC<del>:581</del> 40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

[Executed in Japan]

**RECORDED: 07/07/1999** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		, a citizen of Japan residing at Osaka, Japan ;
		, a citizen of Japan residing at
		; and
		, a citizen of Japan residing at
hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s		
	DAMPER MECHANISM	
for which the Assignor(s) have executorherwise previously on the day of		ates Letters Patent on even date herewith,
AND WHEREAS,	EXEDY Corporation	
having its principal place of business at		
(hereinafter referred to as the Assigned	omiya 1-chome, Neyagawa-shi, Osal ce), is desirous of acquiring the en and to any Letters Patent or Patents,	ka 572-8570, Japan itire right, title, and interest in and to said United States or foreign as indicated below,
herewith acknowledged, the Assignorepresentatives and assigns, the entire countries including, but not limited to,	or(s) sell, assign, and transfer, right, title, and interest in the U the following countries, Germany	ion, the receipt and sufficiency of which is unto the Assignee, its successors, legal nited States of America, and in all foreign
or reissue applications thereof, includ priority from the filing of said Applic Patents and Trademarks to issue all Let as assignee of the entire interest therein full end of the term or terms for which Further, the Assigno covenant without further remuneration	ing the right to sue and recover fration; and the Assignor(s) hereby ters Patent on said improvements on a, for the sole use and behoof of said Letters Patent or Patents may be graph or (s) and their legal representative that they will communicate to said a	s, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and Assignee, its successors, legal representatives
interferences or other legal proceeding all lawful papers, execute and deliver a improvements and all assignments ther rightful oaths and generally do everyth	in which any of said applications of divisional, continuing, reissue and reof to said Assignee or its legal rephing necessary to assist said Assign patent protection for said improv	whenever requested, and will testify in any or Letters Patent may become involved, sign of other applications for Letters Patent on said presentatives, successors, or assigns, make all mee, its successors, legal representatives and rements in the U.S. and said countries, the countries.
IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, the undersigned Assignor	(s) have affixed their signatures.
This <u>Z8 th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 1999	Signature: Hiroshi Mi	zukani
This, 1999	Signature:	
This, 1999	Signature:	
	•	

PATENT REEL: 010089 FRAME: 0835

©SHINJYU Intellectual Property Firm